

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Lukens

- 1 Amend the Energy and Environment Committee Report, dated March 29,
- 2 2023, page 1, line 1, strike "Amend printed bill, page 5," and substitute:
- 3 "Amend printed bill, page 5, line 8, strike "COSTS." and substitute "COSTS
- 4 AND ON DISPROPORTIONATELY IMPACTED COMMUNITIES."
- 5 Page 5,".
- 6 Page 1 of the report, line 3, strike "AND"." and substitute "AND THE"."
- 7 Page 1 of the report, strike line 5 and substitute:
- 8 "Page 6 of the bill, line 10, strike "RATEPAYERS;" and substitute
- 9 "RATEPAYERS AND TO DISPROPORTIONATELY IMPACTED COMMUNITIES;
- 10 AND".

** ** ** ** **